## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM768041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Darkstore, Inc.		12/08/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FastAF Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2261 Market Street, 4103	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94114	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88872727	FASTAF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

900732276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16509888500

Email: chowell@fenwick.com **Correspondent Name:** Connie L. Ellerbach Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Liem
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer liem/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2022
Total Δttachments: 0	

REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0087

**TRADEMARK** 

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0088

**RECORDED: 11/15/2022**